

\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 627/2016**
CADILA HEALTHCARE LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Kapil Midha with Ms. Neha
Khanduri, Advs.

versus

**GUJARAT CO-OPERATIVE MILK MARKETING FEDERATION
LTD. & ANR**

..... Defendants

Through Mr. Mayank Sapre, Adv.

CORAM:
ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **21.10.2016**

CS(COMM) 627/2016

Learned counsel for plaintiff has submitted that PW-1 Mr. Mehul Pathak, who was under cross-examination has left the services of company and an application for his substitution shall be moved shortly. Accordingly at request, renotify for further proceedings, on 31.01.2017 at 12.00 noon.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 21, 2016/cd