

\$~14

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(COMM) 627/2016

CADILA HEALTHCARE LTD. Plaintiff

Through Mr. Kapil Midha, Adv.

versus

GUJARAT CO-OPERATIVE MILK MARKETING FEDERATION
LTD. & ANR Defendants

Through Ms. Gunka Gupta, Adv. for D-1&2

CORAM:

**ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **04.11.2016**

**IA No. 13667/2016 u/O XVI R 1(3) & 1A r/w section 151 CPC
moved by plaintiff for substitution of PW-1 Mehul Pathak with
Mr. Himanshu Ranvah and for permission to file his affidavit by
way of evidence**

Learned counsel for defendants has no objection to the captioned application. In view of the same and in view of the reasons mentioned in the application, same is allowed. Amended list of witnesses be filed within one week. Fresh similar affidavit of new witness be filed within six weeks (as requested) with advance copy thereof be supplied to opposite side.

Renotify for evidence of plaintiff's witnesses on date already fixed i.e. 31.01.2017 at 12.00 noon.

**ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 04, 2016