

\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 627/2016**
CADILA HEALTHCARE LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms.Deepshikha Malhotra & Mr.
Lakshay Kaushik, Advocates.

versus

GUJARAT CO-OPERATIVE MILK MARKETING FEDERATION
LTD. & ANR

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Mayank Sapre, Adv.

CORAM:

MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

07.07.2017

It is stated by counsel for the plaintiff that the substituted witness, namely Mr. Himanshu Rangva/PW1, whose affidavit of evidence is to be filed, is hospitalised since May, 2017 and he is not in a position to sign the affidavit and therefore, she requests for further time of 6 weeks to do the needful. Let the affidavit of evidence of PW1 be filed within 6 weeks as requested with advance copy.

Re-notify the matter for plaintiff's evidence on **18th September, 2017.**

DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 07, 2017/nk