

\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 627/2016**
CADILA HEALTHCARE LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Deeplikha Malhotra, Adv.

versus

GUJARAT CO-OPERATIVE MILK MARKETING FEDERATION
LTD. & ANR

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Mayank, Adv.

CORAM:
MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

% **ORDER**
18.09.2017

It is stated by counsel for the petitioner that the witness Mr. Himanshu Ranghwa is unwell and therefore the petitioner proposes to substitute him with another witness. She states that she shall be filing an appropriate application in this regard during the course of the day.

Accordingly, re-notify the matter for plaintiff's evidence no 25th **January, 2018.**

DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 18, 2017/nk