



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 627/2016**

CADILA HEALTHCARE LTD. Plaintiff

Through **Ms. Deepshikha Malhotra, Advocate**

versus

**GUJARAT CO-OPERATIVE MILK MARKETING FEDERATION
LTD. & ANR Defendants**

Through **Mr. Mayank Safree, Advocate**

CORAM:

MS. RAJRANI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 20.09.2017

**File has been received from the court of Ms. Deepali Sharma, Ld.
Joint Registrar (Judicial)**

**IA No. 11032/2017 (application filed by plaintiff u/O XVI Rule 1(3) and
1A r/w Section 151 CPC for the substitution of the plaintiff's witness) in
CS(COMM) 627/2016**

Ld. counsel for defendants has appeared and submits that he has no
objection, if the present application is allowed.

In view of above, the present application is allowed. Mr. Hiren R.
Trivedi is substituted as PW-1.

IA stands disposed off accordingly.

CS(COMM) 627/2016

Ld. counsel for plaintiff seeks time to file affidavit of evidence of Mr.



Hiren R. Trivedi and amended list of witnesses. Let the same be filed within two weeks from today with advance copy to other side.

Put up for plaintiff's evidence on **25th January, 2018**, the date already fixed before the concerned Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial).

RAJRANI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 20, 2017
savita