

\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 627/2016**

CADILA HEALTHCARE LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Manisha Mehta, Adv. proxy.

versus

**GUJARAT CO-OPERATIVE MILK MARKETING FEDERATION
LTD. & ANR**

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

**MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

**% ORDER
25.01.2018**

Matter is listed for petitioner's evidence.

Affidavit of evidence filed on behalf of petitioner.

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Re-notify the matter for petitioner's evidence on **17th April, 2018.**

**DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 25, 2018/nk