

\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 627/2016**
CADILA HEALTHCARE LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms.Deepshikha Malhotra, Adv.

versus

**GUJARAT CO-OPERATIVE MILK MARKETING FEDERATION
LTD. & ANR**

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Mayank Sapre, Adv.

CORAM:
MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% 17.04.2018

Matter is listed for petitioner's evidence

It is stated by counsel appearing for the petitioner that the witness requires some time to obtain the certified of the documents.

At request of the petitioner, re-notify the matter for petitioner's evidence on 25th July, 2018.

DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 17, 2018/tp