



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 627/2016**
CADILA HEALTHCARE LTD. Plaintiff
Through Mr. Lakshay Kaushik, Adv.
versus
GUJARAT CO-OPERATIVE MILK MARKETING FEDERATION
LTD. & ANR Defendant
Through None.

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **02.11.2018**

CS(COMM) 627/2016 and IA No.9986/2018 u/O XIII R 10 CPC
moved by plaintiff for summoning of court records pertaining to
CS(COMM) 540/2018 and CS(COMM) 537/2018

It is stated by learned counsel for plaintiff that fresh list of witnesses is to be filed by the plaintiff and that same shall be filed within one week. Let same be filed within advance one week with copy to opposite side.

Re-notify for completion of pleadings as well as consideration on 06.12.2018.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

At 12.34 p.m.

At this stage file taken up again as Mr. Pranjit Bhatia, learned counsel for defendant no.1&2 is present. He is made acquainted with the proceedings and next date of hearing.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 02, 2018/ab