



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 627/2016**
CADILA HEALTHCARE LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Lakshay Kaushik, Adv.

versus

**GUJARAT CO-OPERATIVE MILK MARKETING FEDERATION
LTD. & ANR**

..... Defendant

Through

CORAM:
SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 06.12.2018

IA No.9986/2018 moved by plaintiff

Reply to captioned IA has not been filed by the defendant till date. Be filed within three days with copy to opposite side.

Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that the list of witnesses has been filed on 05.12.2018 vide diary no.522209. However the same is not on record. Learned counsel undertakes to check up the same with the registry and get the same placed on record.

Re-notify on consideration on this IA on 21.12.2018.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 06, 2018/ab