

\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 627/2016**
CADILA HEALTHCARE LTD. Plaintiff

Through Mr. Lakshay Kaushik, Adv.

versus

GUJARAT CO-OPERATIVE MILK MARKETING FEDERATION LTD. & ANR Defendant

Through None.

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **28.02.2019**

CS (COMM) 627/2016

The matter is listed today for PE. As per office note, steps have not been taken by the plaintiff. The concerned witness alongwith relevant records be summoned for next date of hearing, in terms of previous order, on taking steps by the plaintiff. Diet money to be paid at the spot.

None is present on behalf of defendants also.

Re-notify the matter for further PE on 30.04.2019.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 28, 2019/ab