

\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 627/2016**
CADILA HEALTHCARE LTD. Plaintiff

Through Mr. Lakshay Kaushik, Adv.

versus

GUJARAT CO-OPERATIVE MILK MARKETING FEDERATION LTD. & ANR Defendant

Through Mr. Pratham Vir Agarwal, Adv.

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **23.07.2019**

CS (COMM) 627/2016

The matter is listed today for PE. However adjournment is sought on behalf of defendants on the ground of personal difficulty of leading counsel. Not opposed.

Re-notify the matter for PE on 23.09.2019.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 23, 2019/ab

Click here to check corrigendum