

\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 627/2016**
CADILA HEALTHCARE LTD. Plaintiff

Through Mr. Lakshay Kaushik, Adv.

versus

GUJARAT CO-OPERATIVE MILK MARKETING FEDERATION LTD. & ANR Defendant

Through Adv. Simranjit H. Virk

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **23.09.2019**

CS (COMM) 627/2016

The matter is listed today for PE. However adjournment is sought on behalf of defendants on the ground that leading counsel is not available today. Even on last date of hearing, adjournment was sought on behalf of defendants on the same ground. Strongly opposed.

In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is granted to defendants for cross-examination of PW1 on 02.12.2019. At request, the relevant records, in terms of order dated 21.12.2018 be summoned for next date of hearing on taking steps by the plaintiff. Diet money, if not already deposited, to be paid at the spot.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 23, 2019/ab

Click here to check corrigendum