



\$~3

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(COMM) 627/2016

CADILA HEALTHCARE LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Lakshay Kaushik, Adv.

Versus

**GUJARAT CO-OPERATIVE MILK MARKETING FEDERATION
LTD. & ANR**

..... Defendant

Through Ms. Aarushi Tiku, Av.

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **23.09.2020**

The matter has been taken up through video conferencing in terms of directions vide Circular no.418/RG/DHC/2020 dated 27.08.2020.

CS(COMM) 627/2016

As per last order, previous cost was to be paid by the defendants. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that till date he has not received the cost, to which learned counsel for defendants submits that the person, who was earlier the *Parocar* has since left the service of the defendants and some time may be required to seek instructions in respect of previous cost. Let previous cost be paid by the defendants to the plaintiff before next date.

The matter is listed for further PE. However in view of *Circular no.418/RG/DHC/2020 dated 27.08.2020*, evidence is to be recorded

Contd.....2



-2-

only in *ex-parte* and uncontested matters. The present matter being contested stands adjourned.

Re-notify the matter for further PE on 27.01.2021. Copy of order be sent to learned counsel for the parties through Whatsapp/email, if said contacts are available on record.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 23, 2020/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any