



\$~29

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(COMM) 627/2016**  
**CADILA HEALTHCARE LTD.**

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Lakshay Kaushik, Mr.Vikram  
Singh Dalal, Advocate

versus

**GUJARAT CO-OPERATIVE MILK MARKETING FEDERATION  
LTD. & ANR**

..... Defendant

Through: Ms.Aarushi Tiku, Advocate (VC) and  
Mr.Shravan Niranjana, Advocate for  
D-1 & D2

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. PURSHOTAM PATHAK  
(DHJS)**

% **ORDER**  
**10.10.2022**

No PW is present.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks adjournment on the ground that he will be moving an application for substitution of PW-1 Mr. Hiren Trivedi, who cannot depose now due to certain changes in the organization.

At request, matter is adjourned.

Put up for PE on 07.12.2022.

**PURSHOTAM PATHAK (DHJS),  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**OCTOBER 10, 2022/sk**

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)