



\$~12

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(COMM) 627/2016
CADILA HEALTHCARE LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Lakshay Kaushik,
Advocate (VC)

versus

GUJARAT CO-OPERATIVE MILK MARKETING
FEDERATION LTD. & ANR

..... Defendant

Through: Ms.Aarushi Tiku,
Advocate

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. PURSHOTAM
PATHAK (DHJS)

ORDER
07.12.2022

%

No PW is present.

On the last date of hearing Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submitted that he will be moving an application for substitution of PW-1 Mr. Hiren Trivedi. However, no such application has been moved.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks some more time to move the application. Let the needful be done in this regard.

At request, matter is adjourned.

Put up for further proceedings on 03.02.2023.

PURSHOTAM PATHAK (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 7, 2022/sk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)