



\$~13

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(COMM) 627/2016

CADILA HEALTHCARE LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Lakshay Kaushik,
Advocate

versus

GUJARAT CO-OPERATIVE MILK MARKETING

FEDERATION LTD. & ANR

..... Defendant

Through: Mr.Arushi Tikku,
Advocate

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. PURSHOTAM
PATHAK (DHJS)**

ORDER

03.02.2023

%

Matter is at the stage of PE.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has moved applications for change of name of company vide diary no. e-174363/2023 and for substitution of PW-1 Mr. Hiren Trivedi vide diary no. e-174362/2023, however, said applications have not come on record.

Let the Ld. Counsel to check with Registry, remove the objections and take steps to bring the same on record.

Put up for further proceedings on 28.03.2023.

**PURSHOTAM PATHAK (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 3, 2023/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any