



\$~5

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(COMM) 627/2016

CADILA HEALTHCARE LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Lakshay Kaushik (VC),
Advocate

versus

**GUJARAT CO-OPERATIVE MILK MARKETING
FEDERATION LTD. & ANR**

..... Defendant

Through: Mr.Shravan Niranjana, Advocate

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. PURSHOTAM
PATHAK (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

28.03.2023

**I.A No. 2395/2023 under section 151 CPC on behalf of the plaintiff
no. 1 to bring on record amended memo of parties reflecting the
changed name of plaintiff no. 1. &**

**I.A No. 2396/2023 under Order XVI Rule 1(3) and rule 1A r/w
section 151 CPC seeking substitution of plaintiffs' witness
Ms.Urvashi Soni in place of PW-1 erstwhile Mr.Hiren Trivedi.**

Ld. Counsel for the defendant seeks time to file reply. Let
reply be filed within four weeks with advance copy to opposite
party. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks
thereafter.

Put up for completion of pleadings.

CS(COMM) 627/2016

Matter is at the stage of PE.

In view of above IA, re-notify on 18.05.2023.

**PURSHOTAM PATHAK (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 28, 2023/sk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)