



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 627/2016**
CADILA HEALTHCARE LTD. Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Lakshay Kaushik & Mr. Utsav
Mukherjee, Advs.

versus

**GUJARAT CO-OPERATIVE MILK MARKETING FEDERATION
LTD. & ANR Defendants**

Through: Ms. Aarushi Tikku, Mr. Abhay
Agnihotri & Ms. Tarini Khurana,
Advs. for D-1, 2 & 3.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

% **ORDER**
25.01.2024

I.A. 1884/2024 (seeking substitution of the witness of the plaintiffs)

Learned counsel for the defendants accepts notice and prays for some time to file a response. Let the same be filed within four weeks with an advance copy to learned counsel for the plaintiff who may file rejoinder within a further period of one week from the receipt of advance reply.

Put up again before this Court for further proceedings, on 10.04.2024.

Dr. AJAY GULATI (DJHS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDL.)

JANUARY 25, 2024/MR

Click here to check corrigendum, if any