



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 627/2016**
CADILA HEALTHCARE LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shyam Nair, Advocate

versus

**GUJARAT CO-OPERATIVE MILK MARKETING
FEDERATION LTD. & ANR**

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Aarushi Tiku, Mr. Vikram
Choudhary, Advocates

CORAM:
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY
GULATI (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **10.04.2024**

**I.A. No. 1884/2024 (seeking substitution of the witness of the
plaintiffs Mr. Hiren Trivedi with Mr. Santosh Mane and to
permit the Plaintiffs to file their amended list of witness).**

Ld. Counsel for the defendant seeks further time to file a
reply.

Let the reply be filed within 3 weeks, with an advance
copy of the same to the opposite side. No further period shall be
granted and this is to be treated as the final opportunity failure to
utilise which shall result in closure of right to file any response
without any further orders. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed
thereafter within a week of receiving an advance copy of the
reply.

Put up for completion of pleadings on 02.07.2024.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 10, 2024/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any