



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 627/2016**
CADILA HEALTHCARE LTD. Plaintiff

Through : Mr. Shyam Nair (VC), Advocate

versus

**GUJARAT CO-OPERATIVE MILK MARKETING
FEDERATION LTD. & ANR** Defendant

Through : Ms. Arushi Tikku, Mr. Abhay
Agnihotri, Ms. Tarini Khurana,
Mr. Vikram Choudhary,
Advocates

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

% **ORDER**
02.07.2024

I.A. No. 1884/2024 (seeking substitution of the witness of the plaintiff's Mr. Hiren Trivedi with Mr. Santosh Mane and to permit the Plaintiff's to file their amended list of witness).

Ld. Counsel for the defendants submits that reply has been filed yesterday alongwith an application seeking condonation of delay in filing the reply. However, the application has yet not been listed. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that they shall be opposing the application for condonation of delay.

The Registry is directed to change the case title of the present case in view of the order dated 18.05.2023 vide which an application for change in the name of plaintiff no. 1 (alongwith an amended memo), was allowed.

It needs a highlight that the present matter has not been



listed before the Hon'ble Court since 2016. Consequently, matter be put up before the Hon'ble Court on 25.07.2024, for further directions.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 2, 2024/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any