



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 627/2016**
CADILA HEALTHCARE LTD.Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

GUJARAT CO-OPERATIVE MILK MARKETING
FEDERATION LTD. & ANRDefendant

Through: Ms. Aarushi Tikku, Mr. Vikram
Choudhary, Advocate

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

% **ORDER**
05.07.2024

I.A. 32411/2024 filed by the defendant to condone the delay of 60 days in filing the reply to I.A. No. 1884/202 (for substitution of witness of the plaintiff).

Issue notice to the plaintiff. Defendant is at liberty to serve the ld. Counsel for the plaintiff or the Authorized Representative of the plaintiff. PF be filed within five days.

Reply be filed within two weeks of receiving the notice. An advance copy of the reply be supplied to ld. Counsel for the defendant who may file a rejoinder within two weeks of receiving an advance copy of the reply, if the need be.

Put up before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 25.07.2024, for further directions.

Dr. AJAY GULATI (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 5, 2024/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any