



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 627/2016 & I.A. 1884/2024, I.A. 32411/2024**
ZYDUS LIFESCIENCES LTD.Plaintiff
Through: Mr. G. Nataraj, Advocate.

versus

GUJARAT CO-OPERATIVE MILK
MARKETING FEDERATION LTD. & ANRDefendants
Through: Mr. Rishi Agrawal and Ms. Aarushi
Tiku, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

% **ORDER**
26.11.2024

1. Counsel for the parties submit that there is a possibility of settlement in the matter.
2. At joint request, renotify on 17th February, 2025

AMIT BANSAL, J

NOVEMBER 26, 2024
Vivek/-