



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 627/2016**

ZYDUS LIFESCIENCES LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through:

versus

**GUJARAT CO-OPERATIVE MILK MARKETING FEDERATION
LTD. & ANR**

.....Defendant

Through: **Mr. Vikram Choudhary and Ms.
Aarushi Tiku, Advs.**

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

08.09.2025

%

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

None has appeared on behalf of plaintiff. It is seen that Amended list of witnesses has not been filed on behalf of plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that he has not been supplied with advance copy thereof.

List of witnesses and affidavit of evidence of Plaintiff's Witness be filed by the plaintiff positively atleast 15 days prior to next date with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Be fixed for Plaintiff's Evidence on 06.01.2026.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 8, 2025/SM