



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 627/2016**

CADILA HEALTHCARE LTD. & ANRPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Anjali, Adv.

versus

**GUJARAT CO-OPERATIVE MILK MARKETING FEDERATION
LTD. & ORS**Defendant

Through: Mr. Vikram Choudhary, Adv. (Through VC)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **06.01.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

No PW is present nor any affidavit of evidence has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff. No plausible reason has been assigned by the plaintiff as to why the witnesses are not present. Adjournment sought.

In the interest of justice, last opportunity is granted to plaintiff with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for defendant subject to cost of Rs. 7000/- to be paid by plaintiff to defendant.

Be fixed for Plaintiff's Evidence on 10.02.2026.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 6, 2026/sm