



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC011528182016

+ **CS(COMM) 627/2016**

CADILA HEALTHCARE LTD. & ANR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Vanshika Arora, Adv. for P-2

versus

**GUJARAT CO-OPERATIVE MILK MARKETING FEDERATION
LTD. & ORS**

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Aarushi Tikku and Mr. Vikram Choudhary,
Advs. (Through VC)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **13.08.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that since they have been engaged recently, she seeks adjournment to lead the Plaintiff's Evidence.

Not opposed.

Be fixed for Plaintiff's Evidence on 19.11.2026.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 13, 2026/SM